Form **PTO-159**4 (Rev. 03/01)

03-06-2002



OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): SystemSoft Corproation	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Rocket Software, Inc. Internal
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No	Address: Street Address:_Two Apple Hill Drive City:_NatickState:_MA_Zip:_01760 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 12/27/01	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Massachusetts Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,645,033
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Orair M. Scott, Fog.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Turks Head Place, Suite	8. Deposit account number: FFB 1 2 2002
City: Providence State: RI Zip:02903	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
(tarrie of Color, Olganica	January 5, 2002 Signature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, SystemSoft Corporation, a Massachusetts corporation, having its principal address at Two Apple Hill Drive, Natick, Massachusetts, 01760, (the "Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using the mark SYSTEMSOFT (the "Mark"), which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,645,033, dated May 21, 1991; and

WHEREAS, Rocket Software, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, having its principal address at Two Apple Hill Drive, Natick, Massachusetts 01760, (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Mark and the registration of the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and sell unto Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for infringement that occurred prior to the date hereof, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the above-identified registration of the Mark.

System Soft Corporation

By:

Name: Johan Magnusson

Title: COO

STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF Middlesex

In Massachusetts, on the 27 day of December, 2001 before me personally appeared the above named Johan Magnusson to me known and known by me to be the party executing the foregoing instrument, on behalf of said corporation and he acknowledged said instrument, by himself executed, to be his free act and deed and the free act and deed of said corporation.

Notary:_

My commission exp

(1:5)

 $Rocket\ Software,\ Inc\ \backslash Docs \backslash Assignment\ TM\ SystemSoft.doc$

RECORDED: 02/12/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002454 FRAME: 0442